3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TU:L;ECSAET;;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599 -1 A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
AT ERMINATOR CART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE - AL Rk o LS
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED | hr2014 | YY | UG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ | 20634401
22662761 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266276-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2266276-4 : : : § | - | 1| - | 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED £48
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 - - i l i 1 1 1 fw;§;3§~£ SE;E&EPégMPMSSION gjg
22662762 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2266276-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — ST19756-1 TRAM. AWP STILE. SIDE FEED. WoW-ADJ 12 2%
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i 8-ccbbcalb-4 - - - S I R R A 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
5266276 -5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANITICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196531 - - _ | 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST*TO*CRESszng
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 NI | | | | 5119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
SERVO - - - - - - - B 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
cchbberb-b A NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i } } i i i 2 | 2 | - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
20662767 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE ] ] ] ] ] ] ] - R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- N 2119740-2  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- N 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
B 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17T
APPLICATOR DATA B T T T 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
CRIMP STZE TYPE B 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
WIRE |1 .27 mm [. 0501 F B 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] 0 - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T B 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
408-10135 - | REF [REF|REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 [PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - -] - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFIREF] - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.2 LL SWS - N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
3 50-3 52 mm [ 138- 138 IN] 1 10-1.75 mm [ 043- 069 IN] - REF|REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 11T
- R 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
XEEMQQ%ION e B 2119956-1  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - - B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 22l 2|02 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL N - [ 3] - ]3] 3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
1452665- 1 1452665-2 967067-1/43\ 967067-2 A3 B T T 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
1452665-3 1-1452665- 963142-2 /3 ST 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
[-1452665-2 [-1452665-3 Aﬁﬁ R 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 |57
- - - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 157
035m0 0 84470 03 [ 033¢7- 0011 8 1 B 1-1901681-0 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
I 0 83470 03 [ 0334/- 0013 8 3 | N - ] 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
0 25mm? 0 78+/-0.03 [ 031+/-. 0011 & 8 - - - W ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 A 49
24AWG 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.0 - - -] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- e 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
E!!ﬂ *WARNIT NG - w 1 1 1 1 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 T0O S (N (N I R I c119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 1 44
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS [ ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS L L AOTB8T T LR, RO, olb N T 2o) 14]
R 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
1fl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING H R R R AT I S119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK T30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUst DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S L L I R cl19644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION | 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE |37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L T c11909c-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 130
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L O O O | 152356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266276-4 -l o221 202 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
DISUIALLE PR ML S MRS LA Tan sonvenston: 8-S N T 0T T N T O
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266276-6 - | 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
R At R e £ 020, RS T THEIENHES QIR 0 5575 W 7 O ot
- THAT 1T IS BAISED TOWARDS THE OPERATORS POSITION N T R B B 320928-2  1STRIP GUIDE Y
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 & 24°7. AS FORCAS POSSIBLE WHEN RESCULNG TOTHE BASE PLATE. _ | 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8 0 12
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 50 & 242 AﬁLTHIS APl ICATOR 1S SPECTFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. — T T TR0 WASQER, FLAT T 50
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. B 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A c 1198067 ] INSERT, SHEAR IRER
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. B 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
Zﬁl B 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR |1
fggyfcigégH&AgEgﬁifygﬁESEggIyﬁgWﬁﬁcgggYSEJ&fﬁ?T¢S§P WEENBQHE 72 (L L L L c11980o-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AN A L A O S18107-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B S cl199-7-c |APPLICATOR SHIW PACK ol AT LUV LT 3133322509 JANVIL, COMBINATLON R
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. el 2] 2]o> 1655785-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 254 p L L O A O c119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
z/\x Lo ] 1-1976053-3 [LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 253 S L A O 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - | - | | | 8-21084-0 O-RING. 676 ID. 070 DIA. MAT. 1252 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633965-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
LIS LR A S R T Ot oS ob 2 N Y N DAL 5 N N M 7 RS T z
INFORMATION . - - - -] - 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N T 1-1673600-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
A\ WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR 77| -7 -6]-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g I T 65 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION o
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM R R R R A T TTAPR2014 — T Comnectivit
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT _LYIN S — i/ﬁgi ‘ o
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. N T — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
%gs%béTégitRégg5E7Qg?¥ﬁguEiT¥g@TR2iGEHESTéiMH%A5f40 [ 043 - .055 IN.] ATIANTTC VERSTON - A T ekl Ocean Side Feed
TO THE SEAL 967067-1, INSULATION RANGE IS @1.40-1.75 [.055 - 069 IN.] R Applicator
TO THE SEAL 963142-2. INSULATION RANGE IS @1.10-1.30 [.043 - .052 IN.] Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}§ﬁi =5t I )
I‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S DR P R
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. L e e Al 00779 |C=2266276 -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

- €Iibﬁl /ﬁ::>REF
€IE»\X .27 $<:>
Wﬁigi:;ii:>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF —== = 3.18+0.05
[0.1254+0.001]

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

5. 31
605

]
- oe

i

E[RJ

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

EC B ITAPREOTA (— TE Connectivit
Y.YIN — y
W?ENIN I'TAPR2014 G j/Z%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 1 TAPR2014 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
hC 05 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 ‘@}{::jfﬁﬁ 0013 APPLICATION SPEC _
— ‘ ‘ . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifirc version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLE S i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266276
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -0 SHEET P OF4 R A
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 SET UP GAUGE

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

2119599- A 66 1w

SACTEIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NEQEER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440- 1
2-2266276-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE - 8-2266276-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR - 8 52660764 - - - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
MECHANICAL FEED 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 [ 21186537 * * o T stEe s T ST NS UL ATTOn o JuSTERT 54 4
2-2266276-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE - 8-2266276-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) w w 07964 1 TWASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST TO-CREST 1243
SMART APPLICATOR - 8-ccbobeio-4 - - - A N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
MECHANICAL FEED 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - -
2.2266276-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE L] [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
A PNEUMATIC FEED 1338685~ 5-138022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 D 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD RoHS & M5 X 240
2-2266276-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
1-2266276-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - ] ] ] ] _ -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- I 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- I 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 198
- w w w 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
CRIMP S17F TVPE - ] w w 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE |1.27 mm [.050] F - w | | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TNSUL 13 05 wm [ 120 0 - -1 -1 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (D) - w w w 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
108-10135 L] - | REF [REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- w w w 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- ] w w 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1 2 L SWS - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
I— - | | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
3.50-3.52 mm [.138-.138 INJ @1.10-1.75 mm [.043-.069 IN] T w w w 51196507 |RAN. ASTAN STYLE SIDE FLED 00
TN e HHastoand ’ ’ - | 2119092-2 [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - [REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL _ ! _ _ 1633743 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 135
1452665 1 14526652 967067- 142\ 961067-2 X S AL L O I O -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
T 1450665 T14506653 - ] w w 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- w w w 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- : - - w 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
g%;% ® = CRIY?NQ&%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING 2T 2 [ 2 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Y mm B 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
0. 3omme 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 8. 1 N - 3333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
2 ZAWNG 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 8.3 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Oéiiwgz 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 8.8 AL T 985575-3  |SCR., FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0.75%#/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.0 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- w w w 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
S8 - ] w w 1-1901681-0 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
L] *WARNING AN = 1 T 7 T 1 [ 1 | 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO i R e N B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl e OMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - { { { l ;;;2222% EEED éﬁ!& PEEHEEEB8 o j?
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING : . 19
Zﬁl CREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY WL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - w w w 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
: - w w w 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - -
CUBHICATE DRILY LR IR APPLICATOR | w w w 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- ] w w 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -2l 21212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266276-4 | W W W c161328-1 |AEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 37
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266276-4 - | W 1 1 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 3-2266216-95 - | 1 1 1 2119959-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - w ] ] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
1?& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 50, 62 & 242 - | | | c166085-c |5CR, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 8.0 2|
Zﬁl AQ& DUE TO THE DEMANDS OF APPLICATION SPEC 114-18464 S | | | |- 150c6-c  (WASHER, TLAL, M5 M4 2V
AAXAGREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 139 & 152. [T IS IMPORTANT. IF THE ANVIL IS MOVED OR REPLACED. - l l l l glliééél ?&EégiﬂzHiigEFEED 12
THAT IT IS BAISED TOWARDS THE OPERATORS POSITION N - - ,
X@EﬁfﬁEMgfg'ggU§$g§NTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A%LAS FOR AS POSSIBLE WHEN RESCUING TO THE BASE PLATE. T T 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION P
- ] w w 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR (N
1?& CRTUP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN ThE THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. A1 w w w T il 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N - | ! ! ! 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Aﬁl N/ | ] w w 3-1333225-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - -
Tt M | ] w w 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-T2l 212172 1655785-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 254 - | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B T 1-1976053-3 |LOCATER BLOCK TERMINAL 253 N | | w w 1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - - - -
S hos e Cherrr ro indrrucTion shirT For aboTT oAl Lo ] 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 | | | | 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
INFORMATION . -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N | | | | 1-1673600-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S770-271-25-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo S771-271-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
INSULATION RANGLE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL . S I N — SN S —
TO THE SEAL 967067-2, INSULATION RANGE IS @1.10-1.40 [.043 - .055 IN.] TRl AR RERRIE ) Yy C§i7)7/1§§chMmcﬂww
TO THE SEAL 967067-1. INSULATION RANGE IS @1.40-1.75 [.055 - .069 IN.] g1y TTAPRZ0TA —> Worrisburg, PA 171053608
TO THE SEAL 963142-2. INSULATION RANGE IS @1.10-1.30 [.043 - .052 IN.] DIMENS 10N IOLERANCES INLESS T | TTAPRI0T (v
mm U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
ZA\XAPPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD %D /X<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% E; I <> %J bRe E ropeT ST Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. 2 PLC 10013 - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | O hC)WTW‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {ig{:::}iﬁi 00081 ArPLICATION oTEE ST e o TR ST
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) S— AGLES i -
, , EIGT A 100779 |C=22662T76 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

/®REF
1,27 L
[0.050]

T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

RE;% = 3.18+0.05
8 [0.12540.001]
REF

p S

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

REF

®

5. 37
.605]

!

i

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

AREF
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T S SR [ TTAPRZ0Ta S ERRER
Cﬁ CLBIN ITAPR20T4 ' Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 1T TAPR2014 |NAME ‘
mm P#ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ks Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC £0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc 10,013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA £- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A‘ 00779 @:2266276
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVA

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




